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4-speed cordless drill driver 18,0V

DD 4G 18.0-EC Order number 447.765

4-speed cordless drill driver 18,0V

+ Electronic management system (EMS) protects the machine, extends the service life, and
increases efficiency

+ Brushless motor with greater efficiency and a longer service life

+ 4-speed gearbox of up to 4200 rpm for maximum drilling and screwdriving efficiency

+ Accelerator trigger with lock-off switch

+ Electronic quick-acting brake

+ Robust gearbox housing made of die-cast aluminium

+ Metal quick-clamp chuck with thrust ring and auto lock function

+ Drilling chuck can be removed without tools

+ Right/left rotation with safety catch

+ Anti-kickback, switches off the motor in case of jamming to prevent the wrist from twisting
+ Extendable handle offers user protection even at maximum torque

+ Ergonomically designed, non-slip, soft grip handle

+Integrated LED lamp with persistence function

+ LED battery capacity display

+Including attachable auxiliary handle, belt clip and bit storage

+ FLEX battery system: suitable for all FLEX 18,0 V battery packs. Delivery does notinclude
battery and charger

Technical attributes
Battery voltage
Battery capacity

Max soft/hard torque
Torque positions

No load speed

Chuck @

Max. drill hole @ in steel
Max. drill hole @ in wood
Size (Wx Lx H)

Weight without battery

Standard equipment
1 handle

1 belt clip

1 bit holder

1 bit storage

1 carrying case L-BOXX®
136

1 caseinsert

18V
2,5/5,0Ah
64 /135Nm
11+1
460/910/
2100/ 4200
rpm
1,5-13 mm
13 mm

76 mm

215x75x 240
mm

1,5kg

489.417
467.154
453.994
430.862
414.085

477.591
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