FLEX-Elektrowerkzeuge GmbH Bahnhofstraße 15 71711 Steinheim Phone +49 7144 828-0 Fax +49 7144 25899 info@flex-tools.com www.flex-tools.com

# FLEX

## 4-speed cordless drill driver 18,0 V

### DD 4G 18.0-EC

# nege -

Order number 447.765

### 4-speed cordless drill driver 18,0 V

+ Electronic management system (EMS) protects the machine, extends the service life, and increases efficiency

- + Brushless motor with greater efficiency and a longer service life
- + 4-speed gearbox of up to 4200 rpm for maximum drilling and screwdriving efficiency
- + Accelerator trigger with lock-off switch
- + Electronic quick-acting brake
- + Robust gearbox housing made of die-cast aluminium
- + Metal quick-clamp chuck with thrust ring and auto lock function
- + Drilling chuck can be removed without tools
- + Right/left rotation with safety catch
- + Anti-kickback, switches off the motor in case of jamming to prevent the wrist from twisting
- + Extendable handle offers user protection even at maximum torque
- + Ergonomically designed, non-slip, soft grip handle
- + Integrated LED lamp with persistence function
- + LED battery capacity display
- + Including attachable auxiliary handle, belt clip and bit storage
- + FLEX battery system: suitable for all FLEX 18,0 V battery packs. Delivery does not include battery and charger

Technical attributes	
Battery voltage	18 V
Battery capacity	2,5 / 5,0 Ah
Max soft/hard torque	64 / 135 Nm
Torque positions	11+1
No load speed	460 / 910 / 2100 / 4200 rpm
Chuck Ø	1,5 - 13 mm
Max. drill hole Ø in steel	13 mm
Max. drill hole Ø in wood	76 mm
Size (W x L x H)	215 x 75 x 240 mm
Weight without battery	1,5 kg

#### Standard equipment

1 handle	489.417
1 belt clip	467.154
1 bit holder	453.994
1 bit storage	430.862
1 carrying case L-BOXX <sup>®</sup> 136	414.085
1 case insert	477.591

